FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-15-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

11.06.00

101519601

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
√ New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Correct <u>ive Document</u>	<i>U.S. Government</i> (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencie	
Reel # Frame #		cret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Smith, Charles C.		04/26/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Smith, Eric C.		Month Day Year 10/23/2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	į
Name (line 1) Scientific Operating Systems, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 4575 Westgrove Drive		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Suite 500		
Address (line 3) Addison	TX/USA 75001 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party on	ly.
Domestic Representative Name and Ad-	Einer for the macroscope	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Departmen Patent and Trac PAT	
Correspondent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telepho	one Number	225-291-4	4600
Name R. Andrew Patty II		- APPL	- HEN	
Address (line 1) Sieberth & Patty, L.L.C.		, and at 1, 2		
Address (line 2) 2924 Brakley Drive				
Address (line 3) Suite A-1				
Address (line 4) Baton Rouge, Louisiana 7081	6			The same
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conve	yance docume	nt #	3
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if a	dditional numbers	attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number			or the same proper Number(s)	ty).
09558501				
	Patent Application, enter the date the	he patent applicati	on Month	Day Yea
If this document is being filed together with a new	on rationary production, officer and date a			
		РСТ	РСТ	

Statement and Signature

Method of Payment: **Deposit Account**

Fee Amount

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. C. Cuglille atte The Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Enter the total number of properties involved.

Enclosed

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$

Deposit Account Number:

Deposit Account

R. Andrew Patty II

Name of Person Signing

40.00

REEL: 011228 FRAME: 0605

Yes

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties at	tached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Davies, William F., Jr.			Month Day Year 10/23/2000
			10/20/2000
Name (line 2)	771 WILD-11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			Month Day rear
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)		9-1-1-1-1	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if addit	ional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	100		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			Assignment,
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code	
City	-(-)	Mark if additional n	umbers attached
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbe	(S)		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pater	Number (DO NOT ENTER DOTT.	Patent Number	(s)
Patent Application Number(s)			
			7

PATENT REEL: 011228 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/558,501 Filed: April 26, 2000 Case No.S-707

I, Charles C. Smith, United States Citizen, residing at 16442 Antietam Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70817, together with Eric C. Smith and William F. Davies, Jr., have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated case number and entitled

SENSORY FITTING AND INTEGRATED ELECTRONICS FOR MONITORING BEARING PERFORMANCE

and for which invention, improvement or discovery I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application bearing the above Case No. S-707.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to Scientific Operating Systems, Inc., a Corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 4575 Westgrove Drive, Suite 500, Addison, Texas 75001-3204, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals. reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.

Inventor Laula Smith
Charles C. Smith

STATE OF LOUISIANA EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH }

On this 26th day of April, 2000, personally appeared before me Charles C. Smith, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Mandel U. Kally II

(Notarial Seal)

PATENT REEL: 011228 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/558,501 Filed: April 26, 2000 Case No.S-707

I, Eric C. Smith, United States Citizen, residing at 6700 Magnum Drive, Plano, Texas 75024, together with Charles C. Smith and William F. Davies, Jr., have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated case number and entitled

SENSORY FITTING AND INTEGRATED ELECTRONICS FOR MONITORING BEARING PERFORMANCE

and for which invention, improvement or discovery I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application bearing the above Case No. S-707.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to Scientific Operating Systems, Inc., a Corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 4575 Westgrove Drive, Suite 500, Addison, Texas 75001-3204, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.

Inventor Fric C. Smith

BaselAShou

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this <u>23PD</u> day of <u>octobel</u>, 2000, personally appeared before me Eric C. Smith, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein

mentioned.

(Notarial Sea

OFFICIAL SEAL
Basel Nimer Ashour
State of Texas
Ay Commission Expires
December 8, 2003

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011228 FRAME: 0608

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Serial No. 09/	/558,501 Filed	April	26,	2000	Case No.S-70

I, William F. Davies, Jr., United States Citizen, residing at 2520 Willowdale, Carrollton, Texas 75006, together with Charles C. Smith and Eric C. Smith, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated case number and entitled

SENSORY FITTING AND INTEGRATED ELECTRONICS FOR MONITORING BEARING PERFORMANCE

and for which invention, improvement or discovery I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application bearing the above Case No. S-707.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to Scientific Operating Systems, Inc., a Corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 4575 Westgrove Drive, Suite 500, Addison, Texas 75001-3204, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.

STATE OF COUNTY OF

(Notarial S

On this 23RD day of ocrose R, 2000, personally appeared before me William F. Davies, Jr. to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

OFFICIAL SEAL Basel Nimer Ashour State of Texas My Commission Expires

Baselashulk Notary Public

PATENT **RECORDED: 11/06/2000** REEL: 011228 FRAME: 0609